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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:36:00PM

Assembly District 66

 8,637 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 264 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,974 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,974 

 6,802 COREY D. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 906 COREY D. JOHNSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 394 MARNI HALASA (ECO JUSTICE)

 1 AARON FOLDENAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMOR SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA T MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ST. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY G. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MENTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER SALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KOSTOKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA POTEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CRYSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA HACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA COMEZ FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHOL KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPUS (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEITA KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:36:00PM

Assembly District 66

Total Votes  8,151 

Unrecorded  823 

Assembly District 67

 4,856 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 157 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,096 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,096 

 3,830 COREY D. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 355 COREY D. JOHNSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 261 MARNI HALASA (ECO JUSTICE)

 2 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOKOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN BURROWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TUTHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE ANSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERRIE ANSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE TARHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GOUDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES NURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLUMENREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. SPIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTON WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN M MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,487 

Unrecorded  609 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:36:00PM

Assembly District 75

 15,695 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 497 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,449 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,449 

 12,365 COREY D. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,486 COREY D. JOHNSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 901 MARNI HALASA (ECO JUSTICE)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN E. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTO COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HOLBROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MASSARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON S. ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN STEWARD HEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVI ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GELARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:36:00PM

Assembly District 75

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY DREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN A. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DIZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DELEA (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CATALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,828 

Unrecorded  1,621 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:36:00PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 29,188 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 918 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 413 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,519 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,519 

 22,997 COREY D. JOHNSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,747 COREY D. JOHNSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,556 MARNI HALASA (ECO JUSTICE)

 2 AARON COMMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FOLDENAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMOR SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA T MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE HAAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SOKOLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN E. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. LEBRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY HSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTO COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN BURROWS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:36:00PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 DAVID BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HOLBROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ST. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TUTHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MASSARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNIE ANSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERRIE ANSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY G. STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EDWARD TOPOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MENTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON S. ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER SALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KOSTOKOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA POTEAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN STEWARD HEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY BRITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE TARHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CRYSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GOUDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOURDES NURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVI ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYRA FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA HACKETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLUMENREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GELARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL J. FAULKNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (3rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:36:00PM

Total for Member of the City Council (3rd Council District) - New York County

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY DREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN A. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA COMEZ FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DIZARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHOL KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA HARARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. SPIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANTON WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STROBEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DELEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN M MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CATALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM P. SHORT III (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEITA KIRKLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOLANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,466 

Unrecorded  3,053 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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